
Southern California District

18850 Von Karman Ave.

Suite 100

Irvine, California 91612

UCI Design and Construction Services
200 Academy Way, Suite 200

Irvine, CA 92697

ATTN: Ucey R. Vine

RE: UCI Mesa Court Expansion
HPCC Job No. 4014113          UCI Job No. 996296

Subject: Cost Proposal No.:  22

Dear Ucey,

We have investigated the cost and schedule effect for Change Estimate Number 22
for the following extra work:  Additional Design for Owner Provided Furniture

The total estimated cost for this modification is …………………………………………………………………………$251,201

Respectfully,

Hensel Phelps Construction Co.

Rod Hammett

Project Manager

If you should have any questions, please contact the undersigned at 949.207.6779.

August 11, 2016

We have reveiwed the scope of work and have verified that all extra work items are items

This Change Order Request is based solely on the usual cost elements such as labor, 

materials, normal markups, and does not include amounts for changes in the sequence of 

work, delays, disruptions, rescheduling, extended overhead, acceleration and/ or impact 

costs, and the right is expressly reserved to make claim for any and all of these and related 

items of cost prior to any final settlement of this contract.

Ralph Hamilton



CE NO. 22 N/A UCI COR

TITLE OF CHANGE:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Provide furniture design selection and specifications as per the scope outlined in the attached proposal from Mithun.

EXCLUSIONS:

Specs and documentation of lighting, art selection and specs, signage design and specs, additional presentation meetings beyond

those included in Mithun's COR, additional packages/options, bidding process, purchase/receiving/warehousing and installing 

furniture, furniture 'sit tests'/demo beyond 5 key chairs, specs and coordination of equipment (i.e. copiers, exercise equipment, video 

equipment, etc.), custom furniture or casework drawings (except noted as included in Mithun's COR) and details other than design

intent drawings such as mobile work pods, drawing/construction documents beyond furniture plans, color boards for furniture 

elements, and renderings and additionals graphics.

SUBTOTAL
ITEM CONTRACTOR NAME DESCRIPTION OF WORK COST

HENSEL PHELPS Administration and Coordination of Additional Furniture Design $12,000

A Mithun Furniture Design and Construction Administration $213,525

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

U

V

W

X

   SUBTOTAL $225,525

 PRIME FEE(CARRIES FROM PREVIOUS PAGES) $21,165

SUBTOTAL $246,690

PRIME BOND / INSURANCE $4,511

UNIT PRICES $0

       TOTAL COST THIS CHANGE $251,201

UCI Mesa Court Expansion

HPCC Job No. 4014113

SUMMARY OF WORK

Furniture Design

 SUPPORTING DOCUMENT NO.  

8/11/2016



     CE NO. 22

PRIME CONTRACTOR'S WORK UCI COR NO. 0

HENSEL PHELPS

SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION: Administration and Coordination of Additional Design

ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION:

Design meeting facilitation, provide document control for new drawings provided by Mithun.

UNITS $/UNIT

TRADE HOURS RATE/HR *
1. RT LABOR a.  HP Design Manager 80.00 X 150.00 = $12,000

* rate includes: base wage, fringes, pr taxes, b.  X = $0

                       benefits, and social security c.  X = $0

d.  X = $0

e. X = $0

f. X = $0

g. X = $0

h. X = $0

i. X = $0

j. X = $0

k. X = $0

RT LABOR TOTAL: $12,000

2. OT LABOR a.  X = $0

* rate includes: base wage, fringes, pr taxes, b.  X = $0

                       benefits, and social security c.  X = $0

d.  X = $0

e. X = $0

OT LABOR TOTAL: $0

3. MATERIALS (EXCL.. SALES TAX) $0

4. MATERIAL SALES TAX (7.75%) $0

5. RENTAL EQUIPMENT $0

6. ROYALTIES/ PERMITS $0

7. DETAILING $0

8. SUBTOTAL (ADD LINES 1 THRU 7) $12,000

9. PRIME CONTRACTOR'S OVERHEAD & PROFIT (15%) $1,800

10. TOTAL COST (ADD LINES 8 AND 9) $13,800

8/11/2016



     CE NO. 22

SUBCONTRACTOR'S WORK (A) UCI COR 0

SUBCONTRACTOR: Mithun

SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION: Architecture

ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION:

Provide a schematic design for the Owner provided furniture from the design concepts.  Includes design and construction

administration.  

Ref: Mithun COR with all deliverables

UNITS $/UNIT

TRADE HOURS RATE/HR *
 1. RT LABOR a.  Design Principal 47.00 X $250.00 = $11,750

* rate includes: base wage, fringes, pr taxes, b.  Principal in Charge 311.00 X $200.00 = $62,200

                       benefits, and social security c.  Project Designer 552.00 X $135.00 = $74,520

d.  Designer 349.00 X $95.00 = $33,155

e. Admin Support 20.00 X $95.00 = $1,900

g. X $0

h. X $0

i. X $0

j. X $0

RT LABOR TOTAL: $183,525

 2. OT LABOR a.  X = $0

* rate includes: base wage, fringes, pr taxes, b.  X = $0

                       benefits, and social security c.  X = $0

d.  X = $0

e. X = $0

OT LABOR TOTAL: $0

 2. MATERIALS $0

 3. MATERIAL SALES TAX (8.0%) $0

4. RENTAL EQUIPMENT $0

 5. REIMBURSABLE (LS) Printing, Travel, etc. $30,000

 6. DETAILING/MOBILIZATION $0

 7. SUBTOTAL COST THIS SUBCONTRACTOR (ADD LINES 1 THRU 6) $213,525

 8. SUBCONTRACTOR PROFIT AND OVERHEAD (15%) $0

 9. SECOND TIER SUBCONTRACTOR WORK (CARRIED FROM WORKSHEET BELOW) $0

SECOND TIER RT OT MATERIAL EQUIP. ROYALTIES/ DETAILING

SUBCONTRACTOR/VENDOR LABOR LABOR TOTAL TOTAL PERMITS LABOR

SUBTOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10. SECOND TIER SUBCONTRACTOR PROFIT AND OVERHEAD (15%) $0

11. SECOND TIER SUBCONTRACTOR BOND (1%) $0

12. SUBCONTRACTOR FEE ON SECOND TIER SUBCONTRACTOR (5%) $0

13. SUBTOTAL (ADD LINES 7 THRU 11) $213,525

14. SUBCONTRACTOR BOND (1% PER SPECIFICATIONS) $0

15. TOTAL COST (ADD LINES 12 AND 13) $213,525

16. PRIME CONTRACTOR FEE (5% OF LINE 7 AND 9) $19,365

8/11/2016

DIRECT

EXPENSE



Rod Hammett
Hensel Phelps
18850 Von Karman Ave.
Suite 100
Irvine, CA 92612

April 8, 2016August 8, 2016

Ralph Hamilton








